0il & Gas Well Drilling

Water Wells
Geo-Loop Installation
Phone: 913-557-9083
Paola, KS 66071 Fax 913-557-9084
WELL LOG
Tailwater, Inc.
Simons Bros. Farms 9-IW
API#15-003-25,593
December 3 - December 4, 2012
Thickness of Strata Formation Total
6 soil & clay 6
3 clay & gravel 9
69 shale 78
27 lime 105
62 shale 167
10 lime 177
7 shale 184
33 lime 217
9 shale 226
20 lime 246
3 shale 249
24 lime 273 base of the Kansas City
170 shale 443
3 lime 446
17 shale 463 oil show
6 lime 469
13 shale 482
4 oil sand 486 green, good bleeding
1 coal 487
29 shale 516
1 coal 517
7 shale 524
6 lime 530
15 shale 545
8 lime 553
35 shale 588
7 lime 595
29 shale 624
6 broken sand 630 brown & green, good bleeding
34 shale 664
1 lime & shells 665
6 oil sand 671 brown, good bleeding
4 shale 675
3 sand 678 black, no oil
117 shale 795
9 oil sand 804 brown, good bleeding

55 shale 852 TD
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Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 21.7'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 859

Set 21.7' of 7" surface casing cemented with 6 sacks of cement.
Set 848.7' of 2 7/8" threaded and coupled 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.
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I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer’s
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form
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